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Recommendations: Calendar of Academic Dates 2020-2021; 2021-2022         
 
The framework for setting the Academic Dates is Senate-approved and available here: https://www.mcgill.ca/importantdates/key-dates/csaguidelines.  The following 
meet all recommendations and requirements except: 

• Normally starting classes after Labour Day - This is not possible without losing a significant number of contact hours in fall 2020 and fall 2021, so the 
recommendations include starting classes before Labour Day. 

• An 11-day exam period has been included, further to the prior approval of Senate to extend the official exam period by one day to allow for fewer conflicts and 
better schedules for students 

 
The following schedules are recommended for Fall 2020 and Winter 2021: 
#1 Fall 2020 Term Classes 

Start 
Reading 
Week 

Classes 
End 

Exam 
Prep 

Exams 
Begin 

Exams 
End 

 
Schedule Pattern and End Dates 

F-C (67 lecture days) 
 

 
 
 
W, Sep 2 

 
 
 
n/a 

 
 
 
M, Dec 7 

 
 
Sat-Sun,  
Dec 5-6 

 
 
 
T, Dec 8 

 
 
 
T, Dec 22 
(11 days) 

M* Monday, Dec 7 
MWF Friday, Dec 4 
T, TTh, TThF Tuesday, Dec 1 
WF, F Friday, Nov 27 
Th Thursday, Nov 26 
W Wednesday, Nov 25 
*There is a shortfall of 3 contact hours for one schedule pattern. 

 
#1 Winter 2021 
Term 

Classes 
Start 

Reading 
Week 

Classes 
End 

Exam 
Prep 

Exams 
Begin 

Exams 
End 

 
Schedule Pattern and End Dates 

W-D (66 lecture days) 
 
 

 
 
 
M, Jan 4 

 
 
 
Mon-Fri 
Mar 1-5 

 
 
 
W, Apr 14 

 
 
 
Th, Apr 15 

 
 
 
F, Apr 16 

 
 
 
F, Apr 30  
(11 days) 

MWF, WF Wednesday, Apr 14 
TThF Tuesday, Apr 13 
M, MW, MTTh Monday, Apr 12 
F* Friday, Apr 9 
TTh, Th Thursday, Apr 8 
W Wednesday, Apr 7 
T Tuesday, Apr 6 
*There is a shortfall of 3 contact hours for one schedule pattern. 

Key Dates 2020-2021: Labour Day: Monday, September 7, 2020  Good Friday: Friday, April 2, 2021 
   Thanksgiving: Monday, October 12, 2020  Easter Monday: Monday, April 5, 2021 
   McGill closed December 24 to January 3 inclusive       Passover begins: Sunday, March 28 

Christmas Day:  Friday, December 25, 2020       (commences at sundown March 27) 
   New Year’s Day: Friday, January 1, 2021  Passover ends: Sunday, April 4 

 
Benefits: 
• Minimizes shortfall in contact hours; 13 week term achieved 
• Reduces official exam conflicts with move to 11-day exam 

period 
• A Sept 2 start allows returning students a day to move into 

rentals without incurring additional costs 
• Minimum of 130 teaching days over two terms achieved 
 

Challenges: 
• Term starts early (before Labour Day, which is very late this 

year) 
• In the Fall term, 1 of 11 schedule patterns officially end the 

day before the official exam period begins (study days on the 
weekend prior) 

• December break = 12 days, the longest possible without 
losing more contact hours in winter term
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